2    sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH PREMIUM SUBMINIATURE BASIC SWITCHES, SM SERIES
TABLE 1. SPECIFICATIONS
CHARACTERISTIC PARAMETER
Differentiator
low operating force to 2 oz. max; power load switching capability to 11 A; motor load handling capacity to 1/4
HP (Vac)
Ampere rating 0.1 A to 11 A

D.T.	 •	 Differential travel
O.P.	 •	 Operating position
TABLE 3. MICRO SWITCH SM SERIES ORDER GUIDE • PIN PLUNGER
Catalog
Listing
Recommended For
E
le
ct
ri
ca
l
D
at
a
an
d
U
L
C
od
es O.F.
N [oz]
R.F. min.
N [ oz]
P.T. max.
mm [in]
O.T. min.
mm [in]
D.T.
mm [in]
O.P. *
mm [in]
11SM1077-T Gold-plated contacts
0.1 A
P
0,83 to 1,39
[3 to 5]
0,28 [1]
0,51
[0.020]
0,13
[0.005]
0,1 [0.004]
8,38
[0.330]
12SM604-T Bifurcated gold contacts,
reduced rating
0.1 A
P
0,83 to 1,39
[3 to 5]
0,28 [1]
0,51
[0.020]
0,076
[0.003]
0,1 [0.004]
8,38
[0.330]
11SM23-T Gold-plated contacts
1 A
N
0,83 to 1,39
[3 to 5]
0,28 [1]
0,51

D.T.	 •	 Differential travel
O.P.	 •	 Operating position
TABLE 4. MICRO SWITCH SM SERIES ORDER GUIDE • INTEGRAL LEVER
Catalog
Listing
Recommended For
E
le
ct
ri
ca
l
D
at
a
an
d
U
L
C
od
es
O.F.
N [oz]
R.F.
min.
N [ oz]
P.T. max.
mm [in]
O.T. min.
mm [in]
D.T.
mm [in]
O.P. *
mm [in]
311SM1-T 7,24 mm [0.285 in] straight
lever
5 A
J
0,39
[1.4]
0,07
[0.25]
2,16
[0.085]
0,51
[0.020]
0,48
[0.019]
8,64 mm ±1,5 mm
[0.34 in ±0.060 in]
311SM23-T 7,24 mm [0.285 in] straight
lever, gold contacts
1 A
N
0,39
[1.4]
0,07
[0.25]
2,16
[0.085]
0,51
[0.020]
0,48
[0.019]
8,64 mm ±1,5 mm
[0.34 in ±0.060 in]
311SM701-T 7,24 mm [0.285 in] straight
lever, lower force
4 A
S
0,16

MICRO SWITCH PREMIUM SUBMINIATURE BASIC SWITCHES, SM SERIES
TABLE 5. NUMERIC DESIGNATIONS
FOR MICRO SWITCH SM SERIES/ORDER GUIDE
PREFIX DESCRIPTION
1SM Standard pin plunger construction, up to 80,000
operations
11SM Long-life pin plunger construction, up to
10,000,000 operations
12SM Gold bifurcated contacts
21SM Same as 1SM (formerly had DAP material)
22SM Same as 11SM (formerly had DAP material)
23SM Same as 12SM (formerly had DAP material)
41SM 11 A construction (11SM construction)
101SM 1SM with an integral leaf actuator
111SM 11SM with an integral spring leaf
112SM 12SM with an integral spring leaf
122SM 22SM with an integral spring leaf
151SM 51SM with an integral spring leaf
301SM 1SM with an integral rigid lever
302SM 1SM with an integral roller lever
311SM Integral rigid lever
321SM 21SM with an integral rigid lever
322SM 22SM with an integral rigid lever
401SM Dust/splash resistant 1SM
411SM Dust/splash resistant 11SM
412SM Dust/splash resistant 12SM
TABLE 5, CONTINUED. NUMERIC DESIGNATIONS
FOR MICRO SWITCH SM SERIES/ORDER GUIDE
SUFFIX DESCRIPTION
23 Gold contacts
400 Low differential travel series
500 Reverse terminal designation
700 Low force series
1000 Gold alloy
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
6    sensing.honeywell.com
MICRO SWITCH PREMIUM SUBMINIATURE BASIC SWITCHES, SM SERIES
TABLE 6. SM SERIES • STANDARD ACTUATOR OPTIONS, SCREW TERMINALS, AND DIMENSIONS (MM/IN)
Pin plunger, T terminals Pin plunger, Solder terminals
Integral leaf lever Integral roller lever
Integral levers
NOTE: The two mounting holes accept pins or screws of 2,21 mm (0.087 in) maximum diameter
Mounting torque:
0,26 Nm [2.3 in-lb] max.
MICRO SWITCH SM SERIES AVAILABLE TERMINALS
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
Sensing and Internet of Things     7
MICRO SWITCH PREMIUM SUBMINIATURE BASIC SWITCHES, SM SERIES
MICRO SWITCH JS SERIES AUXILIARY ACTUATORS FOR
THE MICRO SWITCH SM SERIES SWITCHES (stainless steel actuator and hardware)
Description Actuator
Length
Operting
Force
max.
Release
Force min.
Pretravel
max.
Overtravel
min.
Differential
Travel max.
Operating
Point
Free
Position
max.
JS
-2
Straight leaf 16,8 mm
[0.66 in]
2,78 N
[10 oz]
0,56 N
[2 oz]
1,98 mm
[0.078 in]
0,38 mm
[0.015 in]
0,38 mm
[0.015 in]
8,89 mm
±0,38 mm
[0.350 in
±0.015 in]
11,3 mm